Battery Systems Inc

Advance Auto Parts

Gonzalez Auto Parts (Laredo

Total Price $118,001.45 Total Price $178,381.80 Total Price $226,304.50
Line # Description QTY UOM Unit Extended Unit Extended Unit Extended
1 Section |A: Battery Price Built in USA 1 Year F1 Pkg No Bid $80,564.25 $80,564.25|No Bid

1.1 Battery Group: BAT-24 Reserve Capacity Ratii 25 Each $82.40
1.2 Battery Group: BAT-24F Reserve Capacity Rat 25 Each $82.40
1.3 Battery Group: BAT-27 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10 Each

1.4  Battery Group: BAT-26R Reserve Capacity Ral35 Each $82.40
1.5 Battery Group: BAT-31P Reserve Capacity Rat 100 Each $82.40
1.6 Battery Group: BAT-31S Reserve Capacity Rat 265 Each 82.40
1.7 Battery Group: BAT-34 Reserve Capacity Ratii 25 Each $66.99
1.8 Battery Group: BAT-35 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10 Each No Bid
1.9  Battery Group: BAT-40R Reserve Capacity Rai 20 Each No Bid
1.10 Battery Group: BAT-47 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10 Each No Bid
1.11  Battery Group: BAT-48 Reserve Capacity Ratil 65 Each No Bid
1.12  Battery Group: BAT-49 Reserve Capacity Ratii125  Each No Bid
1.13  Battery Group: BAT-58 Reserve Capacity Ratii 60 Each $103.17
1.14 Battery Group: BAT-58R Reserve Capacity Rai 15 Each No Bid
1.15 Battery Group: BAT-59 Reserve Capacity Ratii 15 Each No Bid
1.16  Battery Group: BAT-65 Reserve Capacity Ratii 375 Each $82.40
1.17 Battery Group: BAT-75 Reserve Capacity Ratii 20 Each $82.40
1.18 Battery Group: BAT-78 Reserve Capacity Ratii 30 Each $66.99
1.19 Battery Group: BAT-86 Reserve Capacity Ratii 15 Each No Bid
1.20 Battery Group: BAT-94R Reserve Capacity Rai 55 Each No Bid
1.21  Battery Group: BAT-UIL Reserve Capacity Rat 15 Each $20.76
1.22  Battery Group: BAT-UIR Reserve Capacity Rat 20 Each $37.51

2 Section IB: Battery Price Built in USA 11/2 Yel Pkg No Bid $97,817.55 $97,817.55|No Bid

2.1  Battery Group: BAT-24 Reserve Capacity Ratil 25 Each $103.17
2.2 Battery Group: BAT-24F Reserve Capacity Rat 25 Each $103.17
2.3 Battery Group: BAT-27 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10 Each 103.17
2.4 Battery Group: BAT-26R Reserve Capacity Ral 35 Each $103.17
2.5 Battery Group: BAT-31P Reserve Capacity Rai100  Each No Bid
2.6 Battery Group: BAT-31S Reserve Capacity Rat265  Each No Bid
2.7 Battery Group: BAT-34 Reserve Capacity Ratii 25 Each $103.17
2.8 Battery Group: BAT-35 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10 Each $103.17
2.9 Battery Group: BAT-40R Reserve Capacity Ral 20 Each No Bid
2.10 Battery Group: BAT-47 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10 Each $116.57
2.11 Battery Group: BAT-48 Reserve Capacity Ratii 65 Each 116.57
2.12  Battery Group: BAT-49 Reserve Capacity Ratii 125 Each $116.57
2.13 Battery Group: BAT-58 Reserve Capacity Ratii 60 Each $103.17
2.14  Battery Group: BAT-58R Reserve Capacity Rai 15 Each $103.17

FY22-047 Automotive Batteries - Page 1




2.15
2.16
2.17
2.18
2.19
2.20
2.21
2.22

3.1
3.2
33
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9
3.10
3.11
3.12
3.13
3.14
3.15
3.16
3.17
3.18
3.19
3.20
3.21
3.22

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7
4.8
4.9

Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:

BAT-59 Reserve Capacity Ratii 15
BAT-65 Reserve Capacity Ratii 375
BAT-75 Reserve Capacity Ratii 20
BAT-78 Reserve Capacity Ratii 30
BAT-86 Reserve Capacity Ratii 15
BAT-94R Reserve Capacity Rai 55
BAT-UIL Reserve Capacity Rat 15
BAT-UIR Reserve Capacity Rat 20

Section IIA: Battery Price Not Built in USA 1Y1

Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:

BAT-24 Reserve Capacity Ratii 25
BAT-24F Reserve Capacity Rat 25
BAT-27 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10
BAT-26R Reserve Capacity Rai 35
BAT-31P Reserve Capacity Rat 100
BAT-31S Reserve Capacity Rat 265
BAT-34 Reserve Capacity Ratii 25
BAT-35 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10
BAT-40R Reserve Capacity Rai 20
BAT-47 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10
BAT-48 Reserve Capacity Ratii 65
BAT-49 Reserve Capacity Ratii 125
BAT-58 Reserve Capacity Ratii 60
BAT-58R Reserve Capacity Rai 15
BAT-59 Reserve Capacity Ratii 15
BAT-65 Reserve Capacity Ratii 375
BAT-75 Reserve Capacity Ratii 20
BAT-78 Reserve Capacity Ratii 30
BAT-86 Reserve Capacity Ratii 15
BAT-94R Reserve Capacity Rai 55
BAT-UIL Reserve Capacity Rat 15
BAT-UIR Reserve Capacity Rat 20

Section IIB: Battery Price Not Built in USA 111

Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:

BAT-24 Reserve Capacity Ratii 25
BAT-24F Reserve Capacity Rat 25
BAT-27 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10
BAT-26R Reserve Capacity Rai 35
BAT-31P Reserve Capacity Rat 100
BAT-31S Reserve Capacity Rat 265
BAT-34 Reserve Capacity Ratii 25
BAT-35 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10
BAT-40R Reserve Capacity Rai 20

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Pkg

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Pkg

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

$118,001.45
$78.10
$78.95

76.1

52.9
$116.20
$116.20
$75.20

£

[<2 (=]
F:F
w |©
(V0 (V) ]

65.5

o
0
@
©
[ (=]

$107.15

o o (&
o |o (o
BN
® IS ln

o |00
’;,:F
= |1
[=Ni[=]

~N
()]
o]
o

w |© [n
N = P
= N (oo
o |l o

N
m .
0]
o

No Bid

$118,001.45

103.1

116.

No Bid
No Bid
No Bid

P e e Py
o oo |o
PR PN S [N
NINININININ

No Bid

$113,152.25
66.4

66.4

$83.58

$67.72
94.5

$113,152.25

i

1

72.2
$67.72
$83.76
$77.39

82.37

98.6
$71.39
$77.39
$83.58
$82.28
$77.95
$80.03
$68.65
$99.18
$44.27
$42.63

$113,152.25

:

4

$113,152.25

O |0 |00 [ |
U N | B (D
O IN |0 [O |O

©
&
[
o

© [0 [N
o[RS
(NN
o N IN

FY22-047 Automotive Batteries - Page 2




4.10
4.11
4.12
4.13
4.14
4.15
4.16
4.17
4.18
4.19
4.20
421
4.22

Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:
Battery Group:

BAT-47 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10
BAT-48 Reserve Capacity Ratii 65
BAT-49 Reserve Capacity Ratii 125
BAT-58 Reserve Capacity Ratii 60
BAT-58R Reserve Capacity Rai 15
BAT-59 Reserve Capacity Ratii 15
BAT-65 Reserve Capacity Ratii 375
BAT-75 Reserve Capacity Ratii 20
BAT-78 Reserve Capacity Ratii 30
BAT-86 Reserve Capacity Ratii 15
BAT-94R Reserve Capacity Rai 55
BAT-UIL Reserve Capacity Rat 15
BAT-UIR Reserve Capacity Rat 20

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

o [N
() ||
w |w
N o

o0 [N (00 [0 [N [N |©
2 B IE
o o [N | W |w o
@ | [0 o0 | [0 IN

-]
=
o
(7]

B [B o
| |
o [N [
w I\ oo

FY22-047 Automotive Batteries - Page 3



|Line #

11
1.2
13
14
15
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
1.10
111
1.12
1.13
1.14
1.15
1.16
1.17
1.18
1.19
1.20
1.21
1.22

2.1
2.2
2.3
24
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9
2.10
211
2.12
2.13
2.14

FY22-047 Automotive Batteries - Page 4



2.15
2.16
2.17
2.18
2.19
2.20
2.21
2.22

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
35
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9
3.10
3.11
3.12
3.13
3.14
3.15
3.16
3.17
3.18
3.19
3.20
3.21
3.22

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7
4.8
4.9

FY22-047 Automotive Batteries - Page 5



4.10
4.11
4.12
4.13
4.14
4.15
4.16
4.17
4.18
4.19
4.20
421

4.22

FY22-047 Automotive Batteries - Page 6



