			Battery Systems Inc		Advance Auto Parts		Gonzalez Auto Parts (Laredo	
			Total Price	\$118,001.45	Total Price	\$178,381.80	Total Price	\$226,304.50
Line #	Description QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Section IA: Battery Price Built in USA 1 Year F1	Pkg	No Bid		<u>\$80,564.25</u>	\$80,564.25	No Bid	
1.1	Battery Group: BAT-24 Reserve Capacity Ratii 25	Each			<u>\$82.40</u>			
1.2	Battery Group: BAT-24F Reserve Capacity Rat 25	Each			<u>\$82.40</u>			
1.3	Battery Group: BAT-27 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10	Each						
1.4	Battery Group: BAT-26R Reserve Capacity Rat 35	Each			<u>\$82.40</u>			
1.5	Battery Group: BAT-31P Reserve Capacity Rat 100	Each			<u>\$82.40</u>			
1.6	Battery Group: BAT-31S Reserve Capacity Rat 265	Each			<u>\$82.40</u>			
1.7	Battery Group: BAT-34 Reserve Capacity Ratii 25	Each			<u>\$66.99</u>			
1.8	Battery Group: BAT-35 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10	Each			No Bid			
1.9	Battery Group: BAT-40R Reserve Capacity Ral 20	Each			No Bid			
1.10	Battery Group: BAT-47 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10	Each			No Bid			
1.11	Battery Group: BAT-48 Reserve Capacity Rati 65	Each			No Bid			
1.12	Battery Group: BAT-49 Reserve Capacity Ratii 125	Each			No Bid			
1.13	Battery Group: BAT-58 Reserve Capacity Ratii 60	Each			<u>\$103.17</u>			
1.14	Battery Group: BAT-58R Reserve Capacity Ral 15	Each			No Bid			
1.15	Battery Group: BAT-59 Reserve Capacity Ratii 15	Each			No Bid			
1.16	Battery Group: BAT-65 Reserve Capacity Ratii 375	Each			<u>\$82.40</u>			
1.17	Battery Group: BAT-75 Reserve Capacity Ratii 20	Each			<u>\$82.40</u>			
1.18	Battery Group: BAT-78 Reserve Capacity Ratii 30	Each			<u>\$66.99</u>			
1.19	Battery Group: BAT-86 Reserve Capacity Rati 15	Each			No Bid			
1.20	Battery Group: BAT-94R Reserve Capacity Ral 55	Each			No Bid			
1.21	Battery Group: BAT-UIL Reserve Capacity Rat 15	Each			<u>\$20.76</u>			
1.22	Battery Group: BAT-UIR Reserve Capacity Rat 20	Each			<u>\$37.51</u>			
2	Section IB: Battery Price Built in USA 11/2 Ye1	Pkg	No Bid		<u>\$97,817.55</u>	\$97,817.55	No Bid	
2.1	Battery Group: BAT-24 Reserve Capacity Ratii 25	Each			<u>\$103.17</u>			
2.2	Battery Group: BAT-24F Reserve Capacity Rat 25	Each			<u>\$103.17</u>			
2.3	Battery Group: BAT-27 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10	Each			<u>\$103.17</u>			
2.4	Battery Group: BAT-26R Reserve Capacity Rat 35	Each			<u>\$103.17</u>			
2.5	Battery Group: BAT-31P Reserve Capacity Rat 100	Each			No Bid			
2.6	Battery Group: BAT-31S Reserve Capacity Rat 265	Each			No Bid			
2.7	Battery Group: BAT-34 Reserve Capacity Ratii 25	Each			<u>\$103.17</u>			
2.8	Battery Group: BAT-35 Reserve Capacity Rati 10	Each			<u>\$103.17</u>			
2.9	Battery Group: BAT-40R Reserve Capacity Rat 20	Each			No Bid			
2.10	Battery Group: BAT-47 Reserve Capacity Rati 10	Each			<u>\$116.57</u>			
2.11	Battery Group: BAT-48 Reserve Capacity Ratii 65	Each			<u>\$116.57</u>			
2.12	Battery Group: BAT-49 Reserve Capacity Ratii 125	Each			<u>\$116.57</u>			
2.13	Battery Group: BAT-58 Reserve Capacity Ratii 60	Each			<u>\$103.17</u>			
2.14	Battery Group: BAT-58R Reserve Capacity Ral 15	Each	1	l	<u>\$103.17</u>			

2.15							
2.13	Battery Group: BAT-59 Reserve Capacity Rati 15	Each			<u>\$103.17</u>		
2.16	Battery Group: BAT-65 Reserve Capacity Ratii 375	Each			<u>\$103.17</u>		
2.17	Battery Group: BAT-75 Reserve Capacity Ratii 20	Each			<u>\$103.17</u>		
2.18	Battery Group: BAT-78 Reserve Capacity Ratii 30	Each			<u>\$103.17</u>		
2.19	Battery Group: BAT-86 Reserve Capacity Ratii 15	Each			<u>\$103.17</u>		
2.20	Battery Group: BAT-94R Reserve Capacity Rat 55	Each			<u>\$116.57</u>		
2.21	Battery Group: BAT-UIL Reserve Capacity Rat 15	Each			No Bid		
2.22	Battery Group: BAT-UIR Reserve Capacity Rat 20	Each			No Bid		
3	Section IIA: Battery Price Not Built in USA 1 Y1	Pkg	\$118,001.45	\$118,001.45	No Bid	<u>\$113,152.25</u>	\$113,152.25
3.1	Battery Group: BAT-24 Reserve Capacity Ratii 25	Each	\$78.10			<u>\$66.40</u>	
3.2	Battery Group: BAT-24F Reserve Capacity Rat 25	Each	\$78.95			<u>\$66.40</u>	
3.3	Battery Group: BAT-27 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10	Each	<u> \$76.10</u>			\$83.58	
3.4	Battery Group: BAT-26R Reserve Capacity Rat 35	Each	<u>\$52.99</u>			\$67.72	
3.5	Battery Group: BAT-31P Reserve Capacity Rat 100	Each	\$116.20			<u>\$94.50</u>	
3.6	Battery Group: BAT-31S Reserve Capacity Rat 265	Each	\$116.20			<u>\$94.50</u>	
3.7	Battery Group: BAT-34 Reserve Capacity Ratii 25	Each	\$75.20			<u>\$72.22</u>	
3.8	Battery Group: BAT-35 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10	Each	<u>\$62.95</u>			\$67.72	
3.9	Battery Group: BAT-40R Reserve Capacity Rat 20	Each	<u>\$66.35</u>			\$83.76	
3.10	Battery Group: BAT-47 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10	Each	<u>\$65.50</u>			\$77.39	
3.11	Battery Group: BAT-48 Reserve Capacity Ratii 65	Each	\$86.95			<u>\$82.37</u>	
3.12	Battery Group: BAT-49 Reserve Capacity Ratii 125	Each	\$107.15			<u>\$98.67</u>	
3.13	Battery Group: BAT-58 Reserve Capacity Ratii 60	Each	\$49.1 <u>5</u>			\$71.39	
3.14	Battery Group: BAT-58R Reserve Capacity Ral 15	Each	<u>\$56.20</u>			\$77.39	
3.15	Battery Group: BAT-59 Reserve Capacity Ratii 15	Each	<u>\$60.48</u>			\$83.58	
3.16	Battery Group: BAT-65 Reserve Capacity Ratii 375	Each	<u>\$80.50</u>			\$82.28	
3.17	Battery Group: BAT-75 Reserve Capacity Ratii 20	Each	\$66.10			\$77.95	
3.18	Battery Group: BAT-78 Reserve Capacity Ratii 30	Each	<u>\$76.80</u>			\$80.03	
3.19	Battery Group: BAT-86 Reserve Capacity Ratii 15	Each	<u>\$54.86</u>			\$68.65	
3.20	Battery Group: BAT-94R Reserve Capacity Rat 55	Each	<u>\$91.75</u>			\$99.18	
3.21	Battery Group: BAT-UIL Reserve Capacity Rat 15	Each	\$37.18			\$44.27	
3.22	Battery Group: BAT-UIR Reserve Capacity Rat 20	Each	<u>\$28.50</u>			\$42.63	
4	Section IIB: Battery Price Not Built in USA 111	Pkg	No Bid		No Bid	<u>\$113,152.25</u>	\$113,152.25
4.1	Battery Group: BAT-24 Reserve Capacity Ratii 25	Each				<u>\$66.40</u>	
4.2	Battery Group: BAT-24F Reserve Capacity Rat 25	Each				<u>\$66.40</u>	
4.3	Battery Group: BAT-27 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10	Each				<u>\$83.58</u>	
4.4	Battery Group: BAT-26R Reserve Capacity Rat 35	Each				<u>\$67.72</u>	
4.5	Battery Group: BAT-31P Reserve Capacity Rat 100	Each				<u>\$94.50</u>	
4.6	Battery Group: BAT-31S Reserve Capacity Rat 265	Each				<u>\$94.50</u>	
4.7	Battery Group: BAT-34 Reserve Capacity Ratii 25	Each				<u>\$72.22</u>	
4.8	Battery Group: BAT-35 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10	Each				<u>\$67.72</u>	
4.9	Battery Group: BAT-40R Reserve Capacity Rat 20	Each				\$83.76	

4.10	Battery Group: BAT-47 Reserve Capacity Ratii 10	Each		<u>\$77.39</u>
4.11	Battery Group: BAT-48 Reserve Capacity Ratii 65	Each		<u>\$82.37</u>
4.12	Battery Group: BAT-49 Reserve Capacity Ratii 125	Each		<u>\$98.67</u>
4.13	Battery Group: BAT-58 Reserve Capacity Ratii 60	Each		<u>\$71.39</u>
4.14	Battery Group: BAT-58R Reserve Capacity Rat 15	Each		<u>\$77.39</u>
4.15	Battery Group: BAT-59 Reserve Capacity Ratii 15	Each		<u>\$83.58</u>
4.16	Battery Group: BAT-65 Reserve Capacity Ratii 375	Each		<u>\$82.28</u>
4.17	Battery Group: BAT-75 Reserve Capacity Ratii 20	Each		<u>\$77.95</u>
4.18	Battery Group: BAT-78 Reserve Capacity Ratii 30	Each		<u>\$80.03</u>
4.19	Battery Group: BAT-86 Reserve Capacity Ratii 15	Each		<u>\$68.65</u>
4.20	Battery Group: BAT-94R Reserve Capacity Rat 55	Each		<u>\$99.18</u>
4.21	Battery Group: BAT-UIL Reserve Capacity Rat 15	Each		<u>\$44.27</u>
4.22	Battery Group: BAT-UIR Reserve Capacity Rat 20	Each		<u>\$42.63</u>

1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4

1.4 1.5 1.6

1.7

1.9 1.10

1.11 1.12

1.13 1.14

1.15

1.16 1.17

1.18

1.19 1.20

1.21

1.22

2 2.1

2.2

2.3 2.4

2.5

2.6 2.7

2.7

2.9

2.10

2.112.12

2.13

2.14

2.15

2.16

2.17

2.18

2.19

2.20

2.21

2.22

3

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7 3.8

3.9

3.10

3.11

3.12

3.13

3.14 3.15

3.16

3.17

3.18

3.19

3.20

3.21 3.22

4

4.1

4.2

4.3 4.4

4.5

4.6

4.7

4.8

4.9

4.10

4.11

4.12

4.13

4.14

4.15

4.16

4.17

4.18

4.19

4.19

4.21

4.22